at least seven (7) years of continuous service (periods of lay off shall not count as a 
 break in service for purposes of this section) shall receive payment in an amount 
 equal to fifteen percent (15%) of his or her unused sick leave balance at the 
 employee’s rate of pay at the time of termination to a maximum of one hundred 
 fifty-six (156) hours. 

Upon termination of employment with the County of Sutter, an employee who has at 
 least fifteen (15) years of continuous service (periods of layoff shall not count as a 
 break in service for purposes of this section) shall receive payment in an amount 
 equal to twenty percent (20%) of his or her unused sick leave balance at the 
 employee’s rate of pay at the time of termination up to two hundred eight (208) 
 hours. 

Upon termination of employment with the County of Sutter, an employee who has at 
 least twenty-five (25) years of continuous service (periods of lay off shall not count 
 as a break in service for purposes of this section) shall receive payment in an

[...]

New employees will be eligible for vision plan coverage on the first day of the 
 month following thirty (30) days of employment. 

18.4  Life Insurance Plan 

A. Available Plans and County Contribution  

The County offers a group term life insurance plan with limits of seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($75,000) for the employee and five thousand dollars 
($5,000) for dependents, except that limits for dependents under the age of 
six (6) months shall be three hundred and fifty dollars ($350). The County 
shall make a contribution to an IRC Section 125 cafeteria plan for life